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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Deanne Geary, Staff Assistant, Grade
509N, $17.565 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective September 11, 2023;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shaun Denney, Administrative Officer
Sr., Grade 526E, $3,674.16 biweekly in the Dept. of Planning and Preservation, effective September
4, 2023;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Wood-Jenkins, Engineering
Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $28.322 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective September 13,
2023;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ronald Hinton, Operations Supervisor,
Grade 519E, $2,211.54 biweekly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 28, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Calvin Trowel, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $19.688 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 28, 2023;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steve Zahn, Engineering Technician Sr.,
Grade 517N, $28.483 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective September 4, 2023;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Charles Jones, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $21.790 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 5, 2023;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Twitchell, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $21.626 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 11,
2023;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alex Hicks, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $22.944 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 11,
2023;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Shields, Telecommunicator,
Grade 517N, $23.881 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective September 18, 2023;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Yeager, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.611 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective September 11, 2023;
(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jerry Lucas, Code Enforcement Officer
Sr., Grade 518N, $27.178 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective August 28, 2023;
(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael Hauserman, Code Enforcement
Supervisor, Grade 520E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective August 28,
2023;
(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kikoko Lusiwe, Custodial Worker, Grade
506N, $16.095 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Services, effective September 5, 2023;
(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Emmalee Floyd, Recreation Specialist
Sr., Grade 516E, $1,766.16 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective October 23, 2023;
(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steve Rollins, Skilled Trades Worker,
Grade 515N, $22.020 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective August 28, 2023;
(17) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Taylor, Planning Manager,
Grade 527E, $3,542.40 biweekly in the Div. of Planning, effective August 28, 2023;
(18) Probationary Sworn Appointment of Anthony Sullivan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective August 29, 2023;
(19) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Darion Rowe, Custodial Worker P/T, Grade 506N,
$15.767 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective August 28, 2023;
(20) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Thomas Thompson, Security Officer P/T, Grade
511N, $20.228 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective September 11, 2023; and,
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(21) Classified Civil Service Lateral Transfer of Sarah Farley, Administrative Specialist, Grade
516N, $24.641 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective August 28, 2023.
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Received and FiledUrban County Council8/31/2023 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Deanne Geary, Staff Assistant, Grade 509N, $17.565 hourly
in the Div. of Revenue, effective September 11, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Shaun Denney, Administrative Officer Sr., Grade 526E,
$3,674.16 biweekly in the Dept. of Planning and Preservation, effective September 4, 2023;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Wood-Jenkins, Engineering Technician Principal,
Grade 519N, $28.322 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective September 13, 2023;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Ronald Hinton, Operations Supervisor, Grade 519E,
$2,211.54 biweekly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 28, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Calvin Trowel, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,
$19.688 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 28, 2023;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steve Zahn, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 517N,
$28.483 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective September 4, 2023;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Charles Jones, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$21.790 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 5, 2023;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Twitchell, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 515N,
$21.626 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 11, 2023;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alex Hicks, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 515N,
$22.944 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective September 11, 2023;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Shields, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $23.881
hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective September 18, 2023;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Yeager, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$23.611 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective September 11, 2023;

(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jerry Lucas, Code Enforcement Officer Sr., Grade 518N,
$27.178 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective August 28, 2023;

(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Michael Hauserman, Code Enforcement Supervisor, Grade
520E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective August 28, 2023;

(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kikoko Lusiwe, Custodial Worker, Grade 506N, $16.095
hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Services, effective September 5, 2023;

(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Emmalee Floyd, Recreation Specialist Sr., Grade 516E,
$1,766.16 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective October 23, 2023;

(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steve Rollins, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $22.020
hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective August 28, 2023;

(17)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Taylor, Planning Manager, Grade 527E,
$3,542.40 biweekly in the Div. of Planning, effective August 28, 2023;

(18)Probationary Sworn Appointment of Anthony Sullivan, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $41.300 hourly in the Div.
of Police, effective August 29, 2023;

(19)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Darion Rowe, Custodial Worker P/T, Grade 506N, $15.767 hourly in the
Div. of Family Services, effective August 28, 2023;

(20)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Thomas Thompson, Security Officer P/T, Grade 511N, $20.228 hourly in
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the Dept. of Public Safety, effective September 11, 2023; and,
(21)Classified Civil Service Lateral Transfer of Sarah Farley, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $24.641 hourly in

the Div. of Revenue, effective August 28, 2023.
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